

Easter Sunday Afternoon

Ingredients and Allergens:

Tor Bay Coffee:

A choice blend of Central American and Kenyan Arabicas. Clean, fruity, citrus acidity compliments a medium body.

Bara Brith:

Allergens: **Wheat, Egg**

Earl Grey Finest Blend:

This top quality Earl Grey tea from Sri-Lanka is produced from Finest Broken Orange Pekoe (FBOP) leaves decaffeinated using the CO2 method.

'Happy Easter' Half Decorated Eggs:

TBC please contact us should you require this information.

Strawberry & Rose El Hanout Preserve:

Ingredients: Strawberries (60%), sugar, lemon juice, rose el hanout (0.5%).

Wye Valley Honey:

340g of Award-Winning Wye Valley Honey. Raw, unblended, not heat treated. Single source, single hive honey.

Hot Cross Bun Chocolate:

Milk Chocolate: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass.

Emulsifiers: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring.

Filling: Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Orange Oil, Mixed Spice (Cinnamon, Coriander, Allspice, Clove, Ginger, Nutmeg), Fruit Alcohol.

Caramel Chocolate Egg:

Chocolate: Whole **milk** powder, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin, natural vanilla flavoring. Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 33.6% minimum, Milk Solids 36.2% minimum. White Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 28% minimum, Milk Solids 22 % minimum.

Caraques: Chocolate: cocoa butter, sugar, whole **milk** powder, **milk** sugar, whey powder (**milk**), skimmed **milk** powder , caramelised sugar , emulsifier: **soya** lecithin , natural vanilla flavouring, salt. Chocolate: White Chocolate with caramel contains Cocoa Solids 30.4% minimum, Milk Solids 28.3% minimum

Decoration: AZO Free – May contain Fat based Cocoa Butter E100, E120, E132, E171, E172. Colour powder with mica, titanium dioxide carrier E555; Colour E17, 172

For Allergens – see ingredients in bold above.

Not suitable for **Nut, Peanut, Milk, Sulphites** suffers, due to ingredients and manufacturing methods.
Suitable for vegetarians. Gluten Free.

Lemon Shortbread:

WHEAT flour (**WHEAT** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), salted butter (**MILK**), sugar, lemon zest, lemon juice.